

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1128-1130/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 24/11/2004 in WP No. 21347/2003 & WP No.29076/2003 & WP

No. 29077/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M.P. PALANISAMY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A. KRISHNAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleading party and prayer for interim relief and office report ))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7621-7622 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/02/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

in SLP 1128-30/05 Ms. Indu Malhotra,Adv.

in SLP 7621-22/05 Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

in SLP 1128-30/05 Mr. T.Raja,Adv.

State of Tamil Nadu Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal ,Adv

Mr. S.Vallinayagam, Adv.

for impleading party Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.1128-1130/2005

On the last date of hearing, dasti service was ordered. Counsel for the petitioners has not filed the affidavit of Service in respect of respondent Nos. 1, 5 and 7 to 9.

Adjourned by four weeks.

In the meantime, counsel for the petitioners may file the affidavit of service.

SLP(C) Nos.7621-7622/2005

Counsel for the petitioners has circulated a letter stating therein that dasti process was handed over to him by the Registry on 2.2.2006 and the same has been sent to the parties-respondents to carry out the dasti service.

Adjourned by four weeks to await service.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
ingh)

Court Master  
ster

(Kanwal S

Court Ma