

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1128- 1130/ 2005  
(From the judgement and order dated 24/11 / 2 004 in W P No. 21347 / 2003 & W P  
No. 29076 / 2003 & W P No. 29077 / 2003 of The H I G H C O U R T O F M A D R A S )

M. P. P A L A N I S A M Y & O R S. Petitioner(s)  
V E R S U S

A. K R I S H N A N & O R S. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

W I T H

S L P ( C ) N O . 7 6 2 1 - 7 6 2 2 o f 2 0 0 5

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/03 / 2 0 0 9 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E T A R U N C H A T T E R J E E

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E V . S . S I R P U R K A R

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Nalini Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Sunieta Ojha, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.  
(in SL P(C)Nos.1128- 30/05)

Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Balakrishnan, Adv.  
(in SL P(C)Nos.7621- 7622/ 05)

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. Selvaraju, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Mary Mitzy, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Jain, Adv.  
Mr. G.S. Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Pra kash Pandey, Adv.  
(for Respondent no.1 in SL P(C)Nos.1129- 30/05)

Mr. R. Viduthalai, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. Thanajayan, Adv.  
(for Respondents nos.2-4 in SL P(C)Nos.1128- 30/05  
& Respondents nos.1-3 in SL P(C)Nos.7621- 7622 /05)

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.  
Mr. T. Raja, Adv.

...contd....2/-

::2::

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard Ms. Nalini Chidambaram, learned Senior Counsel  
for the petitioners in SL P(C)Nos.1128- 30/05, Mr. K.V. Mohan,  
learned counsel for the petitioners in SL P(C)Nos.7621- 7622 /05,  
Mr. C. Selvaraju, learned Senior Counsel for Respondent no.1 in  
SL P(C)Nos.1129- 30/05 and Mr. R. Viduthalai, learned Senior  
Counsel for Respondents nos.2-4 in SL P(C)Nos.1128- 30/05 &  
Respondents nos.1-3 in SL P(C)Nos.7621- 7622 /05 for some time.  
The matter remained part-heard.

List as part-heard on 26.3.2009 immediately after IAs.  
and short admission matters, if any.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master